,Ban Kroumer®
Bar



Story

Same as the entire hotel also our bar has a long and traditional history.
Namesake was Josef Theiner, he was once a travelling pedlar and
bought the Weisses Kreuz in 1871.

From the guest house to the wine trade, the house has continuously
evolved and has always been a popular meeting place for locals and
guests. The bar business started around 1969, when the “Mozartkeller”
was opened - a really busy dance bar. Since then a lot has happened and
the bar has changed its place quite often.

But back then as well as today - the Kroumer Bar is a place of
comfort, hospitality and pleasure!




Aperitifs

Campari/Campari Orange/Campari Soda

Martini white/red/dry
San Bitter white/red

Ferdinand's Saar Vermouth
White/Dry
Red

Prosecco Piera Martellozzo

Franciacorta Cuvée Royale
Tenuta Montenisa Marchese Antinori

Champagner rosé¢ Laurent Perrier
Steilsekt Weingut Geier

Fruitsecco alcoholfree van Nahmen
Pastis Pernod

Portwein Niepoort LBV

Sherry med. Dry Williams & Humbert

10

16



Ernesto

(Prosecco, elderflower, Ginger Beer, lime, mint)

Hugo

(Prosecco, elderflower, soda, lime, mint)

Aperol Spritz

(Prosecco, Aperol, soda, orange)

Weisses Kreuz Spritz

(Prosecco, Ferdinand’s Saar Red Vermouth, orange)

Yuzu Spritz

(Homemade Yuzucello, yuzu juice, Prosecco, Bitter Lemon)

Lillet Vive

(Lillet blanc, Tonic, strawberry, cucumber, mint)

Lillet Wildberry
(Lillet blanc, Schweppes Wildberry, wildberries)

French 75

(Gin, lemon juice, sugar syrup, Prosecco)

Vermouth Tonic

(Ferdinand’s Saar White Vermouth, Tonic, rosemary)

11

14

10

10



Wines by the glass

White wines

Pinot Blanc Schulthauser | St. Michael Eppan
Sauvignon Porphyr & Kalk | Ignaz Niedrist
Vinschgauer Riesling Geieregg | Himmelreichhof
Cuvee Liebenstein | Baron Longo

Chablis | William Fevre

Red wines

Vernatsch Fass 9 | Cantina Girlan

Pinot Noir | Franz Haas

Reserve del Conte | Tenuta Manincor

Lagrein Riserva Prestige Line | Cantina Bolzano

Valpolicella Ripasso | Zenato

10



Cocktails

The classical ones (anywhere — anytime)

Negroni 12
(Gin, Campari, Vermut)

This cocktail has his origin in Florence in Tuscany. 1919 the count Camillo
Negroni asked the barkeeper at the café Casoni to mix his Americano with
gin instead of soda water. Both of them were very surprised and happy of
this drink and so the Negroni started his triumphal procession around the
world.

Old Fashioned 12
(Bourbon Whisky, sugar, Angostura Bitter)

The history of the "Old Fashioned" cocktail from the USA goes back to
1806. In the beginning it was only called "Whiskey Cocktail". After many
modifications and recipe changes, on came back to the original recipe and

the drink got the name Old fashioned.




Vesper 12
(Gin, Vodka, Lillet blanc)

1953 - in the first novel of the James Bond series, Ian Fleming invents this
cocktail for his protagonists. In the movies he was replaced with the classic
martini dry cocktail and only in the 21st official Bond film "Casino Royal"

honoured. Eponym is his love - Vesper Lynd

Gin Fizz 12

(Gin, lemon juice, sugar syrup, soda)

This cocktail originates from New York and was first mentioned in 1862. At
that time, it was already drunk in the morning as a kind of lemonade and
was used as an aperitif. The cocktail recipe, which is well over a century old,
was chosen by the International Bartenders Association as one of the

"Unforgettables".




Before Dinner Cocktails (to start...)

Martini Cocktail
(Gin, dry Vermut)

Manhattan
(Rye Whisky, sweet Vermut, Angostura Bitter)

Cosmopolitan

(Vodka, Cointreau, lime juice, cranberry juice)

Pimm’s Cup

(Pimm’s No.1, Ginger Ale, cucumber, strawberry, orange, lemon, mint)

Pisco Sour
(Pisco, lemon juice, eggwhite, Angostura Bitter, sugar syrup)

Clover Club
(Gin, lemon juice, raspberry syrup, raspberries, eggwhite)

12

12

12

12

14

14



Before or After (something in between ...)

Caipirinha

(Cachaca, lime, cane sugar)

Gin Basil Cucumber Smash

(Hendrick’s Gin, basil, cucumber, lemon juice, sugar)
Mojito

(Rum, soda, mint, lime juice, cane sugar)

Moscow Mule
(Vodka, Ginger Beer, lime juice)

Dark & Stormy

(Rum, lime juice, Ginger Beer)

12

14

12

12

12



After Dinner Cocktails (full but not tired?)

Espresso Martini

(Vodka, espresso, Amaretto, Frangelico, sugar syrup)

Godfather
(Blended Scotch Whisky, Amaretto)

Amaretto Sour
(Amaretto, orange juice, lemon juice, sugar syrup, eggwhite)

Whisky Sour
(Bourbon Whisky, lemon juice, sugar syrup, eggwhite)

Continental Sour

(Bourbon Whisky, lemon juice, sugar syrup, Angostura Bitter, port wine, eggwhite)

White Russian
(Vodka, Kablua, cream)

Apple Sour
(Apple juice, berbal tea, Amaretto, lemon juice, eggwhite)

Long Island

(Vodka, Gin, Cointreau, Tequila, sugar syrup, lemon juice, cola)

14

14

12

14

14

14

12

14



Virgin Cocktails

Supernatural

(Ginger, mint, lime, sugar, soda)

Raspberry dream

(Raspberries, rosemary, sugar syrup, lime juice, Tonic Water)

Ipanema

(Ginger Ale, cane sugar, lime)

Florida

(Passion fruit syrup, pineapple juice, orange juice, cranberry juice)

Coconut Kiss

(Pineapple juice, passion fruit syrup, coconut syrup, cream, grenadine)

10



Gin 4cl

Dol Gin zu Plun (South Tyrol)
Gin Botanist

Ferdinand’s Saar Dry Gin
Tanquery Gin

Tanquery No. 10 Gin
Hendrick’s Gin

Monkey 47 Gin

Hepple Gin

Ki No Bi Kyoto dry Gin

Otzi Gin

Ginstr

Kabumm Gin

Stelvio

Rochelt Annia‘s Gin (Grafensteiner apple — juniper)
Lemora Bio Gin

Portofino Gin

10
10
10,5

7,5

10
10,5
10
11
11
11,5
14
11
27
10

12



Vodka 4cl
Moskovskaya Vodka

Grey Goose Vodka
Belvedere Vodka
Wyborowa Exquisite Vodka

Kabumm Vodka

Additions

Fever Tree -
Mediterranean Tonic
Premium Tonic
Lemon Tonic
Ginger Ale

Ginger Beer

Tyrol Tonic

Thomas Henry Tonic

Fentimans Premium Indian Tonic

Fentimans Ginger Beer

6,5

8,5

6,5

14



Whisky/Whiskey 4cl

Blended Scotch Whisky

Chivas Regal 12y
Dimple 15y

Johnnie Walker Black Label 12y

Single Malts

Highlands
Aberlour 18y
Dalwhinnie 15y

Edradour 10y
Un-Chillfiltered Edition

Oban 14y

10

10

9,5

14

14

12

12



Speyside

Balvenie 12y Double Wood
Glenfarclas 15y

Glenrothes Vintage 01

Glenlivet 18y

Isle of Sky

Talisker 10y

Isle of Islay

Ardbeg 10y

Bowmore 12y

Bruichladdich Octomore 06.1
Laphroaig 10y

Lagavulin 16y

11

10

17

15

11

11

11

21

13

13



American Whiske

Wild Turkey

Blanton’s Single
Barrel Gold Edition

Jack Daniels

Irish Whiskey

Jameson Select Riserva

Japanese Whisky

Nikka Single Malt Yoichi

Nikka from the barrel

Taiwan Whisky

Kavalan Sherry Oak

Austrian Whisk

Kabumm Whisky

13

7,5

10

15

13

10

15



Venosta Valley Whiskey 4cl

In January 2010, the family business Puni Distillery was founded. The
distillery is the first whiskey distillery in Italy. In the middle of the Alps,

near the Ortler, stands the distillery in Glurns in Val Venosta.

PUNI GOLD 10
PUNI VINA 10,5
PUNI SOLE 12

PUNI COFFEE CREAM 8




Rum 4cl

Barbados

Plantation Barbados Extra Old 20y

Domenican R li
Brugal Ron Anejo
Matusalem 15y

Opthimus 25y

Guatemala

Zacapa Edicion Negra
Zacapa 23y

Zacapa XO

Guyana

Eldorado 15y

Trini T

Kraken Black Spiced

15

11

16

13

11

16

10

10



Jamaica

Appleton Estate 12y

Cuba
Havana Club 7y
Peru

Millionario 15y

Puerto Rico

Bacardi blanco

Venezuela
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva
Diplomatico Ambassador

Pampero Aniversario

Reserva Exclusiva

10

11

5,5

22



Black Tie 4cl

Cuba Rum Meets Pedro Ximénez

Limited Edition

A pleasure adventure composed of a Caribbean rum and aged Pedro
Ximénez sherry, dating back to 1830. A harmonious interplay of sweet and

savoury with a concentrated texture.

1910 35

1830 85




Cognac/Armagnac/Brandy 4cl

Courvoisier 9
Delamain Pale & dry 25y XO 15
Hennessy XO 18
Martell 10,5
Remy Martin 9,5
Armagnac

Fine Marquis de Montesquieu 9
Carlos I 9
Vecchia Romagna 7
Calvados 4cl

Calvados Morin Selection 7,5

Calvados de Christian Drouin 9



Liquors 4cl
Baileys

Sambuca

Egg liquor with cherry brand Spiritus Rex

Homemade Limoncello

Plum liquor
Blueberry liquor
Apricot liquor

Homemade Yuzucello

Bitters 4cl

Braulio
Cynar
Fernet
Ramazotti
Averna
Montenegro

Quintessentia Nonino

12

N N N NN NN



Fruit brandies 2cl

Ausserloretzhof Lasa / Venosta

Venosta Valley apricot

Venosta Valley Williams pear
Venosta Valley pear “Pala”
Venosta Valley ,,Gute Luise® pear
Venosta Valley plum

Venosta Valley sloe

Venosta Valley grape Barrique
Venosta Valley blackberry

Venosta Valley rowan

Forest raspberry
Waldler raspberry
Williams pear
Obstler fruit
Cherry

Kranebitter /Gentian

11
10
10
9,5
9,5
11
10,5
13

9,5

12



Stahlemiihle Aqua Vitae 2cl

» You should stop when it's at its best...”

...1s what Christoph Keller, master distiller at the Stahlemuhle distillery,
said to himself after more than 15 years in the business. Thus, in 2018, ended
the story of a man who stumbled upon an old distillery by pure chance and

discovered his passion for noble distillates...

The Stahlemiuihle is one of the best distilleries in the world!

Nr° 207 Sloe spirit 22
Nr° 297 Plum 25
Nr° 354 Apple quince 25
Nr° 396 Apricot 30

Nr° 576 Sorb apple 24




Grappa 2cl

Grappa Pircher

Grappa Gewiirz. Walcher
Grappa Lagrein Walcher
Grappa Chardonnay Walcher
Grappa Mag. Barrique Walcher
Grappa Riesling Juval

Grappa Blauburgunder Juval
Grappa Lagrein Barrique Roner
Grappa Cabreo

Grappa Sarpa J. Poli

Grappa Moscato J. Poli

Grappa Tignanello Antinori
Grappa Le Diciotto Lune
Grappa Tre Soli Tre

Grappa Chardonnay Nonino

Grappa Elisi Berta

8,5

12

11

10

12
10

10



Beers

Forst 0,2

Forst 0,4

Weihenstephan 0,3
Weihenstephan 0,5

Augustiner Edelstoff 0,5
Forst nonalcoholic 0,33
Franziskaner non alcoholic 0,33
Freedl nonalcoholic 0,33
Batzen vienna/ brown ale 0,33

Batzen Whiskey Porter 0,33

7,5



South Tyrolean Premium juices 200 ml

Mountain apple juice Jonagold
Mountain apple juice

with currant
with apricot

with pear

as Spritz

Fruit nectar Van Nahmen 250 ml

Rhubarb nectar
Konstaninopler apple quince
Dornfelder grape juice
Riesling grape juice

as Spritz

4,5

4,5



Soft drinks

Spring water from Burgeis 0,75 It.
Sparkling

Still

Coca Cola 0,33

Coca Cola Zero 0,33
Fanta 0,33

Tomato juice

Fever Tree

Tonic/Lemon/Ginger Ale/Ginger Beer

Fentimans Ginger Beer

Homemade elderberry spritzer 0,4

(Homemade elderberry syrup, sparkling water, lemon, mint)



Coffee

Roasting company Kuntrawant, Prad am Stilfserjoch, 100% Arabica
Hay milk from South Tyrol, Meraner Milchhof

Espresso 2,5
Double Espresso 4
Macchiato 2,7
Corretto 5
Cappuccino 4,5
Americano 4,5
Latte macchiato 4,5
Chemex coffee pot 10
“Tschoklad”

Hot chocolate from South Tyrol 4,5

Tea 4,5



Snacks (from 12.00 - 6.00 pm)

Mixed salad | balsamico dressing

with chicken 15
with prawn 18
with roasted goat cheese 16
Beef tatar 20

eggyolk | toast | pickled chanterelle mushrooms

Spaghettini 15

puttanesca | burrata

Soup of the day 9
& Wagyu Burger 36

WAGYU Brioche bun | homegrown Wagyu beef patty - medium |

Burgess

speck | roasted onion | cheddar | jalapenos | sweet potato fries

Clubsandwich 19
chicken breast | fried egg | speck

“Marendbrett]“ 19

our bacon and sausage | mountain cheese

Apple strudel or cake 5
with whipped cream 1

with vanilla ice cream 1,5



Ice

Fruit sundae
Banana sundae
Ice coffee

Ice chocolate



