



„Ban Kroumer“
Bar

Story

Same as the entire hotel also our bar has a long and traditional history. Namesake was **Josef Theiner**, he was once a **travelling pedlar** and bought the Weisses Kreuz in **1871**.

From the guest house to the wine trade, the house has continuously evolved and has always been a popular meeting place for locals and guests. The bar business started around 1969, when the “**Mozartkeller**” was opened - a really busy dance bar. Since then a lot has happened and the bar has changed its place quite often.

But back then as well as today - the Kroumer Bar is a place of comfort, hospitality and pleasure!



Aperitifs

Campari/Campari Orange/Campari Soda	8
Martini white/red/dry	7
San Bitter white/red	6
Ferdinand's Saar Vermouth	
White/Dry	9
Red	9
Prosecco Piera Martellozzo	7
Franciacorta Cuvée Royale	
Tenuta Montenisa Marchese Antinori	10
Champagner rosé Laurent Perrier	16
Steilsekt Weingut Geier	8
Fruitsecco alcoholfree van Nahmen	7
Pastis Pernod	7
Portwein Niepoort LBV	8
Sherry med. Dry Williams & Humbert	8

Ernesto	9
<i>(Prosecco, elderflower, Ginger Beer, lime, mint)</i>	
Hugo	9
<i>(Prosecco, elderflower, soda, lime, mint)</i>	
Aperol Spritz	9
<i>(Prosecco, Aperol, soda, orange)</i>	
Weisses Kreuz Spritz	11
<i>(Prosecco, Ferdinand's Saar Red Vermouth, orange)</i>	
Yuzu Spritz	14
<i>(Homemade Yuzucello, yuzu juice, Prosecco, Bitter Lemon)</i>	
Lillet Vive	9
<i>(Lillet blanc, Tonic, strawberry, cucumber, mint)</i>	
Lillet Wildberry	9
<i>(Lillet blanc, Schweppes Wildberry, wildberries)</i>	
French 75	10
<i>(Gin, lemon juice, sugar syrup, Prosecco)</i>	
Vermouth Tonic	10
<i>(Ferdinand's Saar White Vermouth, Tonic, rosemary)</i>	

Wines by the glass

White wines

Pinot Blanc Schulthauer St. Michael Eppan	7
Sauvignon Porphy & Kalk Ignaz Niedrist	8
Vinschgauer Riesling Geieregg Himmelreichhof	7
Cuvee Liebenstein Baron Longo	10
Chablis William Fevre	8

Red wines

Vernatsch Fass 9 Cantina Girlan	7
Pinot Noir Franz Haas	9
Reserve del Conte Tenuta Manincor	8
Lagrein Riserva Prestige Line Cantina Bolzano	9
Valpolicella Ripasso Zenato	8

Cocktails

The classical ones (anywhere – anytime)

Negroni

12

(Gin, Campari, Vermut)

This cocktail has his origin in Florence in Tuscany. 1919 the count Camillo Negroni asked the barkeeper at the café Casoni to mix his Americano with gin instead of soda water. Both of them were very surprised and happy of this drink and so the Negroni started his triumphal procession around the world.

Old Fashioned

12

(Bourbon Whisky, sugar, Angostura Bitter)

The history of the "Old Fashioned" cocktail from the USA goes back to 1806. In the beginning it was only called "Whiskey Cocktail". After many modifications and recipe changes, on came back to the original recipe and the drink got the name Old fashioned.

Vesper

12

(Gin, Vodka, Lillet blanc)

1953 - in the first novel of the James Bond series, Ian Fleming invents this cocktail for his protagonists. In the movies he was replaced with the classic martini dry cocktail and only in the 21st official Bond film "Casino Royal" honoured. Eponym is his love - Vesper Lynd

Gin Fizz

12

(Gin, lemon juice, sugar syrup, soda)

This cocktail originates from New York and was first mentioned in 1862. At that time, it was already drunk in the morning as a kind of lemonade and was used as an aperitif. The cocktail recipe, which is well over a century old, was chosen by the International Bartenders Association as one of the "Unforgettables".

Before Dinner Cocktails (to start ...)

Martini Cocktail	12
<i>(Gin, dry Vermut)</i>	
Manhattan	12
<i>(Rye Whisky, sweet Vermut, Angostura Bitter)</i>	
Cosmopolitan	12
<i>(Vodka, Cointreau, lime juice, cranberry juice)</i>	
Pimm's Cup	12
<i>(Pimm's No.1, Ginger Ale, cucumber, strawberry, orange, lemon, mint)</i>	
Pisco Sour	14
<i>(Pisco, lemon juice, eggwhite, Angostura Bitter, sugar syrup)</i>	
Clover Club	14
<i>(Gin, lemon juice, raspberry syrup, raspberries, eggwhite)</i>	

Before or After (something in between ...)

Caipirinha 12

(Cachaca, lime, cane sugar)

Gin Basil Cucumber Smash 14

(Hendrick's Gin, basil, cucumber, lemon juice, sugar)

Mojito 12

(Rum, soda, mint, lime juice, cane sugar)

Moscow Mule 12

(Vodka, Ginger Beer, lime juice)

Dark & Stormy 12

(Rum, lime juice, Ginger Beer)

After Dinner Cocktails (full but not tired?)

Espresso Martini	14
<i>(Vodka, espresso, Amaretto, Frangelico, sugar syrup)</i>	
Godfather	12
<i>(Blended Scotch Whisky, Amaretto)</i>	
Amaretto Sour	14
<i>(Amaretto, orange juice, lemon juice, sugar syrup, eggwhite)</i>	
Whisky Sour	14
<i>(Bourbon Whisky, lemon juice, sugar syrup, eggwhite)</i>	
Continental Sour	14
<i>(Bourbon Whisky, lemon juice, sugar syrup, Angostura Bitter, port wine, eggwhite)</i>	
White Russian	12
<i>(Vodka, Kahlua, cream)</i>	
Apple Sour	14
<i>(Apple juice, herbal tea, Amaretto, lemon juice, eggwhite)</i>	
Long Island	14
<i>(Vodka, Gin, Cointreau, Tequila, sugar syrup, lemon juice, cola)</i>	

Virgin Cocktails

Supernatural	9
<i>(Ginger, mint, lime, sugar, soda)</i>	
Raspberry dream	10
<i>(Raspberry jam, rosemary, sugar syrup, lime juice, Tonic Water)</i>	
Ipanema	9
<i>(Ginger Ale, cane sugar, lime)</i>	
Florida	9
<i>(Passion fruit syrup, pineapple juice, orange juice, cranberry juice)</i>	
Coconut Kiss	9
<i>(Pineapple juice, passion fruit syrup, coconut syrup, cream, grenadine)</i>	

Gin 4cl

Dol Gin zu Plun (South Tyrol)	10
Gin Botanist	10
Ferdinand's Saar Dry Gin	10,5
Tanquery Gin	7,5
Tanquery No. 10 Gin	9
Hendrick's Gin	10
Monkey 47 Gin	10,5
Hepple Gin	10
Ki No Bi Kyoto dry Gin	11
Ötzi Gin	11
Ginstr	11,5
Kabumm Gin	14
Stelvio	11
Rochelt Annia's Gin (<i>Grafensteiner apple – juniper</i>)	27
Lemora Bio Gin	10
Portofino Gin	12

Vodka 4cl

Moskovskaya Vodka	6,5
Grey Goose Vodka	8
Belvedere Vodka	8,5
Wyborowa Exquisite Vodka	6,5
Kabumm Vodka	14

Additions

Fever Tree - Mediterranean Tonic Premium Tonic Lemon Tonic Ginger Ale Ginger Beer	4
Tyrol Tonic	4
Thomas Henry Tonic	4
Fentimans Premium Indian Tonic	4
Fentimans Ginger Beer	4

Whisky/Whiskey 4cl

Blended Scotch Whisky

Chivas Regal 12y	10
Dimple 15y	10
Johnnie Walker Black Label 12y	9,5

Single Malts

Highlands

Aberlour 18y	14
Dalwhinnie 15y	14
Edradour 10y	12
Un-Chillfiltered Edition	
Oban 14y	12

Speyside

Balvenie 12y Double Wood	11
Glenfarclas 15y	10
Glenrothes Vintage 01	17
Glenlivet 18y	15

Isle of Sky

Talisker 10y	11
--------------	----

Isle of Islay

Ardbeg 10y	11
Bowmore 12y	11
Bruichladdich Octomore 06.1	21
Laphroaig 10y	13
Lagavulin 16y	13

American Whiskey

Wild Turkey	6
Blanton's Single Barrel Gold Edition	13
Jack Daniels	7,5

Irish Whiskey

Jameson Select Riserva	10
------------------------	----

Japanese Whisky

Nikka Single Malt Yoichi	15
Nikka from the barrel	13

Taiwan Whisky

Kavalan Sherry Oak	10
--------------------	----

Austrian Whisky

Kabumm Whisky	15
---------------	----

Venosta Valley Whiskey 4cl

In January 2010, the family business Puni Distillery was founded. The distillery is the first whiskey distillery in Italy. In the middle of the Alps, near the Ortler, stands the distillery in Glurns in Val Venosta.

PUNI GOLD	10
PUNI VINA	10,5
PUNI SOLE	12
PUNI COFFEE CREAM	8

Rum 4cl

Barbados

Plantation Barbados Extra Old 20y 15

Domenican Republic

Brugal Ron Anejo 8

Matusalem 15y 11

Ophimus 25y 16

Guatemala

Zacapa Edición Negra 13

Zacapa 23y 11

Zacapa XO 16

Guyana

Eldorado 15y 10

Trinidad & Tobago

Kraken Black Spiced 10

Jamaica

Appleton Estate 12y 10

Cuba

Havana Club 7y 7

Peru

Millionario 15y 11

Puerto Rico

Bacardi blanco 5,5

Venezuela

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva 9

Diplomatico Ambassador 22

Pampero Aniversario 7

Reserva Exclusiva

Black Tie 4cl

Cuba Rum Meets Pedro Ximénez

Limited Edition

A pleasure adventure composed of a Caribbean rum and aged Pedro Ximénez sherry, dating back to 1830. A harmonious interplay of sweet and savoury with a concentrated texture.

1910

35

1830

85

Cognac/Armagnac/Brandy 4cl

Courvoisier	9
Delamain Pale & dry 25y XO	15
Hennessy XO	18
Martell	10,5
Remy Martin	9,5
Armagnac Fine Marquis de Montesquieu	9
Carlos I	9
Vecchia Romagna	7

Calvados 4cl

Calvados Morin Selection	7,5
Calvados de Christian Drouin	9

Liquors 4cl

Baileys	7
Sambuca	7
Egg liquor with cherry brand Spiritus Rex	7
Homemade Limoncello	7
Plum liquor	7
Blueberry liquor	7
Apricot liquor	7
Homemade Yuzucello	12

Bitters 4cl

Braulio	7
Cynar	7
Fernet	7
Ramazotti	7
Averna	7
Montenegro	7
Quintessentia Nonino	9

Fruit brandies 2cl

Ausserloretzhof Lasa / Venosta

Venosta Valley apricot	11
Venosta Valley Williams pear	10
Venosta Valley pear "Pala"	10
Venosta Valley „Gute Luise“ pear	9,5
Venosta Valley plum	9,5
Venosta Valley sloe	11
Venosta Valley grape Barrique	10,5
Venosta Valley blackberry	13
Venosta Valley rowan	9,5
Forest raspberry	12
Waldler raspberry	7
Williams pear	7
Obstler fruit	7
Cherry	7
Kranebitter /Gentian	7

Stählemühle Aqua Vitae 2cl

„You should stop when it's at its best...”

...is what Christoph Keller, master distiller at the Stählemühle distillery, said to himself after more than 15 years in the business. Thus, in 2018, ended the story of a man who stumbled upon an old distillery by pure chance and discovered his passion for noble distillates...

The Stählemühle is one of the best distilleries in the world!

Nr° 207 Sloe spirit	22
Nr° 297 Plum	25
Nr° 354 Apple quince	25
Nr° 396 Apricot	30
Nr° 576 Sorb apple	24

Grappa 2cl

Grappa Pircher	7
Grappa Gewürz. Walcher	8
Grappa Lagrein Walcher	8
Grappa Chardonnay Walcher	8,5
Grappa Mag. Barrique Walcher	9
Grappa Riesling Juval	9
Grappa Blauburgunder Juval	8,5
Grappa Lagrein Barrique Roner	12
Grappa Cabreo	9
Grappa Sarpa J. Poli	8
Grappa Moscato J. Poli	11
Grappa Tignanello Antinori	10
Grappa Le Diciotto Lune	9
Grappa Tre Soli Tre	12
Grappa Chardonnay Nonino	10
Grappa Elisi Berta	10

Beers

Forst 0,2	4
Forst 0,4	7
Weihenstephan 0,3	4
Weihenstephan 0,5	7
Augustiner Edelstoff 0,5	6
Forst nonalcoholic 0,33	4
Franziskaner non alcoholic 0,33	4
Freedl nonalcoholic 0,33	6
Batzen vienna/ brown ale 0,33	6
Batzen Whiskey Porter 0,33	7,5

South Tyrolean Premium juices 200 ml

Mountain apple juice Jonagold	4,5
Mountain apple juice	4,5
with currant	
with apricot	
with pear	
as Spritz	6

Fruit nectar Van Nahmen 250 ml

Rhubarb nectar	5
Konstaninopler apple quince	5
Dornfelder grape juice	5
Riesling grape juice	5
as Spritz	7

Soft drinks

Spring water from Burgeis 0,75 lt.

Sparkling 5

Still 2

Coca Cola 0,33 4

Coca Cola Zero 0,33 4

Fanta 0,33 4

Tomato juice 4

Fever Tree

Tonic/Lemon/Ginger Ale/Ginger Beer 4

Fentimans Ginger Beer 4

Homemade elderberry spritzer 0,4 5

(Homemade elderberry syrup, sparkling water, lemon, mint)

Coffee



Roasting company Kuntrawant, Prad am Stilfserjoch, 100% Arabica
Hay milk from South Tyrol, Meraner Milchhof

Espresso	2,5
Double Espresso	4
Macchiato	2,7
Corretto	5
Cappuccino	4,5
Americano	4,5
Latte macchiato	4,5
Chemex coffee pot	10
“Tschoklad”	
Hot chocolate from South Tyrol	4,5
Tea	4,5

Snacks (from 12.00 – 6.00 pm)

Mixed salad | balsamico dressing

with chicken 15

with prawn 18

with roasted goat cheese 16

Beef tatar 20

egg yolk | toast | pickled chanterelle mushrooms

Spaghetini 15

puttanesca | burrata

Soup of the day 9



Wagyu Burger 36

**WAGYU
BEEF**
burgers

Brioche bun | homegrown Wagyu beef patty - medium |

speck | roasted onion | cheddar | jalapenos | sweet potato fries

Clubsandwich 19

chicken breast | fried egg | speck

“Marendbrettl“ 19

our bacon and sausage | mountain cheese

Apple strudel or cake 5

with whipped cream 1

with vanilla ice cream 1,5

Ice

Fruit sundae	9
Banana sundae	9
Ice coffee	9
Ice chocolate	9